Commencing the first quarter of 2010, we are no longer adjusting our GAAP revenues to give pro forma effect to gains/losses in its NYX shares
due to the fact that we sold approximately 2.0 million of its 3.1 million previously-owned NYX shares, leaving us with approximately
1.1 million NYX shares. Therefore, the adjustments that reflected the loss in our NYX shares that were made in our earnings release for the first
quarter of 2009 have been removed from this Regulation G reconciliation of non-GAAP financial measures. In the earnings release for the first
quarter of 2009, we had adjusted reported revenues by $29.7 million to reflect the loss in fair value of our NYX shares in that period. The $29.7
million adjustment was removed in this earnings release to enable the reader to compare similar measures in each period.

The following is a reconciliation of U.S. GAAP results from continuing operations to our pro-forma results from continuing operations for the
periods presented:

Three Months Ended March 31,
2010 2009

Amounts as
reported

(1)
Adjustments

Pro forma
amounts

Amounts as
reported

(1)
Adjustments

Pro
forma

amounts
Revenues, net of interest expense, from continuing
operations $ 26,523 $ �  $ 26,523 $ (37,221) $ �  $ (37,221)
Total expenses 30,342 (7,192) 23,150 17,986 �  17,986

(Loss) income before (benefit) provision for income
taxes (3,819) 7,192 3,373 (55,207) �  (55,207)
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (1,549) 2,877 1,328 (22,103) �  (22,103)

(Loss) income from continuing operations $ (2,270) $ 4,315 $ 2,045 $ (33,104) $ �  $ (33,104)

Basic per share $ (0.05) $ 0.09 $ 0.04 $ (0.57) $ �  $ (0.57)
Diluted per share $ (0.05) $ 0.09 $ 0.04 $ (0.57) $ �  $ (0.57)

(1) Expense adjustment reflects the expense associated with early extinguishment of the Company�s debt in accounting period.
New Accounting Developments

See Note 2 to the condensed consolidated financial statements in Part I, Item 1 of this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for information regarding
New Accounting Developments.

-26-

Edgar Filing: LABRANCHE & CO INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

Critical Accounting Estimates

Financial Instruments